SERIE HWD15
Battery powered Display Unit with Rotative Encoder
■ Easy operation and mounting on a shaft
■ Resolution encoder: 1250 ppr / indicator: 0.01 mm
■ Spindle pitch adjustable via parameters
■ Battery operation (no wirings required)
■ LCD display with signs, special characters and battery status
■ „° “-Symbol for angular measurement assignable

Protection class  IP43 (installed state)
Humidity  max. 80 %, non-condensing
Type Designation:
To order, please use the following code
HWD15 - _  _  _  -  _  _  _
               A  A  A  - B  B  B
B
Version
000 = standard version
001 = first special version etc.
Versorgung
001 = 1.5 V baby cell (Type C / LR14);
     integrated battery case with cover
A
HWD15 - Battery powered Display Unit with Rotative Encoder
Order designation for a standard device:
HWD15-000-001
Parameter Function
P01:  A
System configuration:
 A = 0:  positive counting direction
A = 1:  negative counting direction
P02:  A
Display mode (only affects the display symbols!):
 A = 0:  mm mode / display symbol „ mm “
A = 1:  Inch mode / display symbol „ Inch “
A = 2:  mm mode / display symbol „ m “
A = 3:  mm mode / display symbol „ ° “
A = 4:  mm mode / no display symbol
P03:  A Decimal place ( 0 … 4 )  à only  for mm mode
P05:  ABC
Key lock:
 A: „Set“ key (0= enabled / 1= disabled)
B: „Incr/Abs“ key (0= enabled / 1= disabled)
C: „*“ key (0= enabled / 1= disabled)
P07:  A
Basic resolution (only firmware V1.50 and higher):
 A = 0:  resolution 0.01mm
A = 1:  resolution 0.1mm
P08 Pulse multiplication factor  (0.0001 … 9.9999)
P09: Reference value   (−9999999 … +9999999 )
P10: Offset 1   (−9999999 … +9999999 )
P11: Offset 2   (−9999999 … +9999999 )
P12: Offset 3   (−9999999 … +9999999 )
P13:  A
Offset Configuration (0 … 3)
 A = 0:  offset cannot be activated
A = 1:  offset 1 can be activated
A = 2:  offset 1 & 2 can be activated
A = 3:  offset 1 & 2 & 3 can be activated
P99: Display firmware version
Parameter List:
Dimensions:
HWD15 - Battery powered Display Unit with Rotative Encoder
Document No.: 799000401
Document Name: HWD15-000-FL-E_23-19
Subject to changess - © 2019
ELGO Electronic GmbH & Co. KG
ELGO Electronic GmbH & Co. KG
Measuring | Positioning | Control
Carl - Benz - Str. 1, D-78239 Rielasingen
Fon:+49 (0) 7731 9339-0, Fax:+49 (0) 7731 28803
Internet: www.elgo.de,  Mail: info@elgo.de
72
1
1
4
5
2
1
5
40
61.5
30 55
41
3
5
2
0
M
4
*
M4
1
5
*) 2 x M4 x 30 screws can be offset or removed